Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with
rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 09-
09-2025 calling upon the borrowers ACLOTH ( Proprietor: Mr. Thakorbhai Mohanbhai
Ahir) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 90,88,467.21 ( Ninety Lakh Eighty
Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven and Twenty One Paisa ) + interest there on+
other chargeswithin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower/mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property

[...]

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda
for an amount Rs. 90,88,467.21 ( Ninety Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Seven and TwentyOnePaisa )+ interest there on+other charges

rLkzh yLku rLk»Ãkûk 09þrLkðkh
31 òLÞwykhe, 2026yÚkofkhýy{ËkðkË

™ðe rËÕne,Œk.30
Þwyu™™k {nk‚r[ð yuLxkur™Þku 

„wxuhu‚u sýkÔÞwt nŒwt fu ðiÂïf 
‚{MÞkyku VõŒ yuf fu ƒu Ë¤ku îkhk 
Wfu÷e þfkŒe ™Úke, ÃkhtŒw, ƒnwÄúwðeÞ